GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:7027
ANSWERED ON:07.05.2010

INSURANCE COVER TO EMPLOYEES
Kumar Shri Vishwa Mohan;Pandey Shri Ravindra Kumar

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to issue necessary instructions to various public sector and private sector employers to provide insurance cover to their workers/employees;

(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether such workers/employees have served for. several years without pension/insurance cover; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and reasons therefor alongwith remedial measures taken/being taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of Finance (Shri Namo Narain Meena)

(a): There is no proposal for consideration in the Ministry of Finance to issue necessary instructions to various public sector and private sector employers to provide insurance cover to their workers/ employees.

(b) to (d): Do not arise.
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